502705038 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENGT JOHANSSON	01/16/2014
PER ANDERSSON	01/16/2014
ABDALLAH CHATILA	01/14/2014
ANDERS FRANZEN	01/14/2014
TARIK HAMMAM	01/14/2014
JON MALOY	01/16/2014
TORD NILSSON	01/16/2014
STEN RUNE PETTERSSON	01/16/2014
RICHARD TREMBLAY	01/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEFONAKTIEBOLAGET L M ERICSSON (PUBL)
Street Address:	Torshamnsgatan 23, Kista
City:	Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-164 83

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14105694	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)783-6031

 Phone:
 202-783-6040

 Email:
 mdavis@rfem.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

PATENT

502705038 REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0697

1		
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3602-556-US2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN M. ZOLTICK, REG. NO. 35,745	
Signature:	/Martin M. Zoltick/	
Date:	03/04/2014	
Total Attachments: 12 source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page1.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page3.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page4.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page5.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page6.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page7.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page8.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page8.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page9.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page9.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page10.tif source=3602-556US2 Assignment#page11.tif		

PATENT REEL: 032344 FRAME: 0698

This Assignment is made by:

JOHANSSON, Bengt Norra dragspelsgatan 4, 9 tr

42143 Västra Frölunda

Sweden

ANDERSSON, Per 50 Saint Paul West, Apt. 41

H2Y 1Y8 Montreal

Canada

CHATILA, Abdallah 3920 Rue Joseph, App. 3

H4G 1J4 Verdun

Canada

FRANZEN, Anders Violvägen 7

SE-142 65 TRÅNGSUND

Sweden

HAMMAM, Tarik Ringstedtsgatan 8

164 48 Kista Sweden

MALOY, Jon 4-10973 Boul, Lacordaire

H1G 4J3 Montreal

Canada

NILSSON, Tord Myrvägen 20

430 94 Bohus-Björkö

Sweden

PETTERSSON, Sten Rune Nolviks Kile 61

423 63 Torslanda

Sweden

TREMBLAY, Richard 596 Sauvignon

J7A 4T3 ROSEMERE

Canada

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") in favor, and for the benefit and behoof of, Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

For good, sufficient and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have, as of the Effective Date, sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, and to the extent any transferable or assignable rights still remain with the inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions, application(s) for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including Sweden, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions and utility models of said application(s), and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or

Page 1 of 12

Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent, Patents and Utility Models may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made:

including, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

Country Code	Priority Application(s)	Filing Date(s)
WO	PCT/EP2013/076506	2013-12-13
US	14/105694	2013-12-13

The Effective date is the earliest date of the above listed Filing Date(s).

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request Assignee's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application(s) for Letter Patent or Utility Model, when known. The assignment of the above mentioned rights includes a transfer of the whole right to use a priority (including priority according to any convention, multilateral agreement, bilateral agreement and national law) of the above mentioned application(s) for Letter Patent and Utility Model in all countries and multilateral treaty organizations wherein no residual rights shall remain with the Assignor(s). Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents or utility models granted thereinafter. The rights granted hereunder shall include all rights to institute legal actions, obtain remedies and recover and retain damages in respect to said Letters Patent, Patent or Utility Model.

The Assignor(s) and Assignee hereby understand and agree that with the execution of this Assignment, to the extent necessary or appropriate, national and/or regional applications may be filed by the Assignee as the applicant and on behalf of the assignor.

To the extent Assignee is entitled to receive the rights hereunder pursuant to this Assignment, each of the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of the Effective Date, the Assignor(s) were the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application(s) for Letters Patent or Utility Models above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, and for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application(s) for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Utility Model for said inventions, in any country and any multilateral treaty organization, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any

division, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion or Utility Model of any application(s) for Letters Patent or Utility Model, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Utility Model for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. If any of the Assignor(s) is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this Assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of any such Assignor(s) or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under, and any dispute, controversy or claim related hereto shall be decided in accordance with, the laws of Sweden

without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising under, out of or relating to this Assignment and any subsequent amendments of this Assignment, including, without limitation, its formation, validity, binding effect, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, as well as non-contractual claims, shall be referred to and finally determined by arbitration in accordance with the WIPO Arbitration Rules. The arbitral tribunal shall consist of a sole arbitrator. The place of arbitration shall be in the country of the inventor's residence. The language to be used in the arbitral proceedings shall be English.

No modifications shall be made to this Assignment unless in writing and signed by each of the Assignor(s) and Assignee. If any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be deemed invalid or unenforceable, then the entire Assignment shall be construed as if not containing the particular invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, and the rights and obligations of Assignee and Assignor(s) shall be construed and enforced accordingly. Assignee's failure to exercise any option made available as a result hereof, shall not be construed as a waiver of such provisions, rights, or options, or affect the validity of this Assignment. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will not take any actions in violation of this Assignment.

Subsequent assignment from any of the assignors to the assignee purporting to convey the subject matter specified herein for a particular country, patent office, or jurisdiction shall not invalidate any provision of this assignment and any such subsequent assignment shall act as a further confirmation of the assignment herein.

Date Jan 30, 2013.... Signature on behalf of

Fredrik Althoff

Date Control of the C	Signature of Assignor	JOHANSSON, Bengt
Date	Witnessed by	Wardu Cans
	Name:	Mexander Yaung
	Address:	Landengaran 24
		. 416 70 65kborg
Date 14	Witnessed by Name: Address:	Gran Hace EDERGATA, 14 431 64 MOLNONE

Title:SYSTEMS, METHODS, SOFTWARE BUILD AND	AND COMPUTER LOAD PROCESS	PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR A USING A COMPILATION AND
DEPLOYMENT SERVICE		
		A July Market Landson
Date 294016	Signature of Assign	of <i>[</i>
		ANDERSSON, Per
Date 2014 - 91 - 19	Witnessed by	The state of the s
	Name:	- IZGR k ed Telebiay
	Address:	.59 <u>6\</u> 36\446.894
		Releasing & S
		<u> </u>
Date 2014 - 91-16	Witnessed by	ANC
	Name:	_Abduls_clchle
	Address	_30% l-e Daylo Agt.
		Kratif OC, Vades

Date 14 Jan 2014	Signature of Assignor	ムした) CHATILA, Abdallah
Date 14 195 2014	•	The state of the s
	Name: Address:	RICHURD TREABLAY
		Bosonere QC J14413 (CAX
Date 19 Jan 2014	Witnessed by	pe
	Name:	
	Address:	.5384 <i>ES</i> LANDE

Date 2014 01 14	Signature of Assignor	FRANZEN, Anders
Date. 2215.0115	Witnessed by	44
	Name:	Sigal Dated
	Address:	Änstantorva
		13395 DSTERHANIXE
		See the second
Date 2014-01-14 In Stockholm	Witnessed by	Madal file
	Name: Michael Frend	CE Euroben Cres
	Address:	OHawa, Out
		Carada
		142K 2×8

Date_2014-01-14	Signature of Assignor	Taille
	75.	HAMMAM, Tarik
Date. 2. 0.14 0117	Witnessed by	<u> </u>
	Name:	Sefay langu
	Address:	<u> Ārstavilosva 19</u>
		13295 ESTERVANIUS
		_Sverey
Date 2014-01-14 in Stockholm	Witnessed by	1/2/mother
	Name: Michael French	G Franshen Cres
	Address:	CHOVA, Catario
		Canada
		KOK 2XH

Date. / 4-0/-/6	Signature of Assignor	(MALOX, Jon
Date	Witnessed by	
	Name:	, REDERIGO LASSIO
	Address:	538q550+048.2.e.,
Date[\(\lambda_1 \pi \rangle \lambda_1 \rangl	Witnessed by	<u>440</u>
	Name:	Adalla Chafila
	Address:	1820. Lea Joseph., Aph 3

Date 90140116	Signature of Assignor	NILSSON Tord
Date 8015 0116	Witnessed by	Pa Magurra
	Name:	Pia Magnussas
	Address:	2004 Våg 56
		- 43375 Jouseaud
Date 2011 (Sweden
	VVitnessed by	
	Name:	- Baker Jaker
	Address:	Storeldorgelon 48
		44234 Stelley
		. Sweden

Date 16/1-19	Signature of Assignor	PETTERSSON, Sten Rune
Date 14/1-14	Witnessed by	Maandy Young
	Name:	Alexaedei Young
	Address:	Lunduigaton 26
		416 70 Göklask
Date / V - 1 - 1	Witnessed by Name: Address:	GORAN HALL EDGRAFAN 14 13164 MOINDAL

Title: SYSTEMS, METHODS, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCTS FOR A SOFTWARE BUILD AND LOAD PROCESS USING A COMPILATION AND DEPLOYMENT SERVICE

Date // Jan. 2011	Signature of Assignor	TREMBLAY, Richard
Date H. J.A. LEM	Witnessed by	
	Name:	and the child
	Address:	3910 Rue Joseph, App 1
e e		- MKG NIY Verdon j Qe
Date. 14. Jan. Sally	Witnessed by	££
	Name:	Bredaric Rossi
	Address:	5384 ESCANADE
		DONTRONA HIZTIZZA

Page 12 of 12